					Express Mail No. EV3366	14485US
	PRM PTO-1595 RECC U3 -	08	-2004	Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
	2.26.04				Patent and Trade	emark Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102	68	7103	d or	iginal document or copy the	reof.
1.	Names of conveying party:		Name and addr	ess o	of receiving party:	
	1) ROBERT D. BUCK 2) 3)				IP CORP.	S.PTC 994
	4) 5) 6)		Internal Address			22386 U.S.PT 10/787994
Ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo					
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Address:	219	00 BURBANK BOULEVA	ARD
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City: WOODLA	ND H	IILLS State CA	
	Execution Dates:		Zip: <u>91367</u>			
	1) FEBRUARY 24, 2004 4) 5) 5) 6)	,	Additional names & add	resses	s attached?Yes	<u>X</u> No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	!_	1070 70	2/1		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is <u>FEBRUARY 26, 2004.</u>						
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6	Total number of patents involved	appli	cations and	1
	Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>					
	Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE	7	7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.	41):	\$40
			X Enclosed		-	
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300			to be	charged to deposit acco	unt
ኃለለፉ	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> HLE333 0000009 10787994	ε	. Deposit account	numl	ber:	
200 4 8021	40.00 OP		19-1090			
		SE TI	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.			 -		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	FRANK ABRAMONTE	<u> </u>	26 FEB 04			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 1B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 480062 735						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert D. Buck (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 908 East Adams, Fairfield, Iowa 52556, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR OFF-LINE CERTIFICATION IN MOBILE APPLICATIONS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Intermec IP Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert D. Buck is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

REBECCA EWING
COMMISSION NO. 163998
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

Signature of Notary Public

Dated

Printed Name

My appointment expires

2.19.0

446256_1 (480062.735)